
 
 

 
2018-2019 Academic Committees Meeting Schedule 

Florida SouthWestern State College has designated a meeting time for faculty standing committee meetings, departmental meetings, and other 
faculty-related activities. Fridays are used for this purpose.  It is understood that full time faculty will not be assigned to classes or schedule office 
hours during scheduled meetings. 
 

First Friday of the Month 
9/7, 10/5, 11/2 12/7, 2/1, 3/1, 4/5 

Time Location 

New Faculty Seminar 
Coordinator: Myra Walters 
 

9:30 AM-12:30 PM 9/7-Offsite 
10/5-Lee  
11/2-Lee  
12/7-Hendry Glades 
1/5-Collier  
2/1-Lee  
3/1-Charlotte  

 
AA-168 
AA-168 
A-117 
M-201 
AA-168 
 

Continuing Contract Review Committee 
Chair: Dr. Russell Swanson  

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM Lee 
Charlotte 
Collier 

AA-117 
O-117 
G-109 

Learning Assessment Committee 
Chair: Dr. Caroline Seefchak 
 

11:00 AM – 12:30 PM 
 

Lee 
Charlotte 
Collier 

U-102 
E-105 
G-109 

Professional Development Committee 
Chair: Dr. Rebecca Gubitti 
 

12:30 PM – 1:30 PM 
 

Lee 
Charlotte 
Collier 
Hendry/Glades 

AA-168 
E-105 
G-109 
A-106 

Curriculum Committee 
Chair: Dr. Mary Myers 
 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM Lee 
Charlotte 
Collier 
Hendry/Glades 

AA-177 
E-105 
G-109 
A-106 

 
Second Friday of the Month 
9/14, 10/12, 11/9, 12/14, 1/11, 2/8, 
*3/15 4/12 

Time 
 

Location 

Social Sciences 
Chair: Dr. Brian Page 
 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM Lee 
Charlotte 
Collier 

I-223 
O-118 
M-201 

Humanities and Fine Arts  
Chair: Dana Roes 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM Lee 
 

L-119B 
 

Speech and Foreign Language 9:00 AM – 11:00 AM Lee I-228 



 

Chair: Fernando Mayoral 
 

Charlotte 
Collier 

J-118 
G-109 

Mathematics 
Chair: Ivana Ilic 
 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM  Lee  
Charlotte  
Collier 
Hendry/Glades 

U-102 
E-105 
A-103 
A-114 
 

Academic Success – needs Polycom 
 
 
 
 
Chair: Karen Maguire  

12:00 PM – 1:30 PM 
 
 
 
 
1:30 PM-2:30 PM 
COP 

Lee  
Charlotte 
Collier 
Hendry/Glades 
 
Lee 
Charlotte 
Collier 
Hendry/Glades 

AA-177 
O-118 
G-109 
A-114 
 
AA-177 
O-118 
G-109 
A-114 

 
*For the March Department meetings only, 9:00-11:00 on the third Friday of the month is available for departments to schedule meetings.  
Please work with your department scheduler to reserve time and space during this time or an alternative time as determined by the 
department. 
 
 

Second Friday of the Month 
9/14, 10/12, 11/9, 12/14, 1/11, 2/8, 
*3/15  4/12 

Time 
 

Location 

Natural Sciences 
Chair: Dr. Peggy Romeo  
 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
 

Lee 
 

H-120 
 

English 
Chair: Dr. Rebecca Harris  
 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
 

Lee 
Charlotte 
Collier 
Hendry/Glades 

U-102  
O-118 
G-109 
A-106 
 

School of Business and Technology 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
 

Lee U-120 

School of Education  10:00 AM – 12:00 PM Lee U-217 
School of Health Professions As arranged by the School 

 
*For the March Department meetings only, 9:00-11:00 on the third Friday of the month is available for departments to schedule meetings.  
Please work with your department scheduler to reserve time and space during this time or an alternative time as determined by the 
department. 

 



 

Third Friday of the Month 
9/21, 10/19, 11/16, 1/18, 2/15 3/15, 4/19 

Time 
 

Location 

General Education Advisory Council 
Chair: Don Ransford 
 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Lee 
Charlotte 
Collier 
Hendry/Glades 

AA-168 
E-105 
G-109 
A-106 

Academic Standards Committee 
Chair: Cindy Campbell 
 

11:00 AM - 12:00 PM  
 

Lee  
Charlotte  
Collier  
Hendry/Glades                        

AA-177 
E-105 
G-109 
A-106 

Faculty Union Meeting 
President: Dr. Peggy Romeo 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM Lee 
Charlotte 
Collier 
Hendry/Glades 

U-102 
O-118 
G-109 
A-114 

Faculty Senate  
President:  Dr. Martin Tawil 

1:00 PM - 2:00 PM 
 

Lee  
Charlotte  
Collier  
Hendry/Glades 

U-102 
O-118 
G-109 
A-114 

Academic Technology Committee 
Chair: Ellie Bunting 
 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
 

Lee 
Charlotte 
Collier 
Hendry/Glades 

AA-168 
E-105 
G-109 
A-106 

Faculty Executive Committee 
President:  Dr. Martin Tawil 

2:00 PM - 3:30 PM 
 

Lee  
Charlotte  
Collier  
Hendry/Glades 

U-102 
E-105 
G-109 
A-114 

 
 
 
 
 

Fourth Friday of the Month 
9/28, 10/26, 1/25, 2/22, 3/22, 4/26 

Time Location 

Professional Development Opportunities    
 
 
 
 


